
DRAW SCHEDULE  FOR AUGUST 

DRAW DATE   RACE DATE 

Wednesday, August 1  Saturday, August 4 (CDP) Spud Island Mares 

     Leg 1  

Friday, August 3   Wednesday, August 8 (SRW)  

Monday, August 6 Thursday, August 9 - $3000 Claiming Series 

Leg 1 

Tuesday, August 7  Friday, August 10  

Wednesday, August 8  Saturday, August 11- ASBA 3 yo Fillies 

     Erwin Andrew Trot Leg 2, Gold Cup Trial 1 

Thursday, August 9  Sunday, August 12- Gold Cup Trial 2 

Thursday, August 9  Monday, August 13- ASBA 3 yo Colts, 

     Gold Cup Trial 3 

Friday, August 10  Tuesday, August 14- ASBA 2 & 3 yo  

     Trot, $3000 Claiming Series Leg 2 

Saturday, August 11  Wednesday, August 15- ASBA 2 yo Colts 

Monday, August 13  Thursday, August 16- ASBA 2 yo Fillies 

Tuesday, August 14 Friday, August 17 - Lady Slipper 3 yo Fillies, 

MacGregor Gold Cup Consolation 

Wednesday, August 15 Saturday August 18 – O’Brien 3 yo Colts, 



     Erwin Andrew Trot Final, Spud Island & 

     $3000 Claiming Series Consolations & Finals 

     Gold Cup Final 

Saturday, August 18  Wednesday, August 22 (SRW) Lady Slipper 

     2 yo Fillies, 2 & 3 Yo Trot, O’Brien 2 yo Colts 

Monday, August 20  Thursday, August 23 (CDP) 

Wednesday, August 22 Saturday, August 25 (CDP) 

Friday, August 24  Wednesday, August 29 (SRW) 

Monday, August 27  Thursday, August 30 (CDP) Andrew 2yo Trot 

Wednesday, August 29 Saturday, September 1 (CDP) 

Thursday, August 30  Monday, September 3 (SRW)  

Overnight entries must be in by 9 am day of draw, Stakes 10 am   

 


